CORPUS CHRISTI YOUTH SERVICE SCHOLARSHIP AWARD

2024

The purpose of the Corpus Christi Youth Scholarship Award is to recognize a graduating H.S. Senior who is involved in service to our Parish and/or the Tucson community. The amount of the scholarship may vary over the years, depending upon available funding. The award for 2024 is at least one scholarship with a minimum of \$1,000.

Eligibility:

Any high school senior with plans to continue their education at an accredited college, university, or trade/technical school.

Applicant and/or family **MUST** be registered parishioners of Corpus Christi Church.

Applicant must be active in one or more of the following: Community Service, Youth Group, Scouting, or similar service organizations.

Application Process:

Applicants must submit the completed application, along with letters of recommendation.

- One letter from a high school educator.
- One letter from a non-related adult involved with the student's community service.

INCOMPLETE or LATE submissions will result in application being voided.

Selection Process:

The committee and the Pastor will review all applications and conduct interviews.

Requirements:

Applicants agree to use the award for expenses related to their continuing education.

Applicants agree that if they are the recipients of the award, any tax consequences are their sole responsibility.

When applicants are selected, they agree to provide verification of acceptance and registration in the continuing education program. This proof is required prior to the distribution of funds.

2024 SCHOLARSHIP AWARD TIMELINE

Please retain for your information

Sunday, January 21, 2024 Applications available at

www.cccctucson.org

Monday, April 15, 2024 Applications due <u>in the office</u> by 4:00 PM.

Friday, April 19, 2024 Applicants being interviewed will be

contacted no later than this date.

Saturday, April 27, 2023 INTERVIEWS WILL BE HELD

Interviewees will be notified of results

within 7 to 10 days.

Sunday, May 5, 2024 Presentation of Scholarship to recipients

at 9:45 Mass.

August 2024 Parish must receive verification of

enrollment for classes before awarding

Scholarship funds.

CORPUS CHRISTI YOUTH SERVICE 2024 SCHOLARSHIP AWARD

THE INFORMATION ON THIS AND THE FOLLOWING PAGE MUST BE PRINTED NEATLY!

APPLICATIONS DUE NO LATER THAN 4:00 pm ON APRIL 15, 2024

Applicant's Name (First, Middle, Last)		
Applicant's Home Address (please include zip code)		
Applicant's Contact Information		
Cell Phone		
Home Phone		
Email Address		
Current High School		
Parents' Names and Best Contact Number(s)		
Father		
Mother		
Please list the name of the accredited College, University, Trade, or Technical School which you plan to attend:		

CORPUS CHRISTI YOUTH SERVICE 2024 SCHOLARSHIP AWARD

List your involvement/service at Corpus Christi Catholic Church and/or other parishes and the dates served.

ORGANIZATION	SPECIFIC DUTIES	DATE(S)
What type of community	service are you involved in outside of	Corpus Christi?
ORGANIZATION	SPECIFIC DUTIES	DATE(S)

1/24

^{*}If extra space is needed, attach an additional type-written page"

CORPUS CHRISTI YOUTH SERVICE 2024 SCHOLARSHIP AWARD

APPLICATION <u>ESSAY QUESTIONS</u> MUST BE TYPED. THIS CAN BE DONE BY ATTACHING YOUR ANSWER TO A PRINTED WORD OR PDF DOCUMENT.

1. How does winning this service award help you achieve your e	educational goals? (250 words)		
2. Explain one volunteer experience. Elaborate on your contribugained as a result of this endeavor. (500 words)	tion and what you personally		
If I am selected as the recipient of the Corpus Christi Youth Service Scholarship Award, I authorize Corpus Christi Catholic Church to release my name and image for publication purposes to our Parish, Donor(s), and Diocese.			
Signed	Date		
Parent signature (if student is under 18)			
	Date		